

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24678/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2010 in WC No.43548/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S MOHD.UMAR ABDUL KARIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEENA AGRAWAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing  
counter affidavit, withdrawal of SLP and bringing on record  
additional documents and office report )  
[for final disposal ]

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarvendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. S.R.Setia, Adv. for  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
  
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv. for  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Ms. Sushma Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner  
submits that she has the instructions to withdraw this  
Special Leave Petition.Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as  
withdrawn.(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master